

James Settelmeyer, *Director* Dominique Etchegoyhen, *Deputy Director* Governor State of Nevada Off-Highway Vehicles Program 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 1003 Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-2794 ohv.nv.gov

Joe Lombardo



Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles Maurice White, *Chair* Mike Cullen, *Vice Chair*

NOTICE – MEETING OF THE NEVADA COMMISSION ON OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES

Date and Time: January 30, 2024 9:00AM

Meeting Location: Richard Bryan Building, Tahoe Conference Room

901 S Stewart Street, Carson City Nevada 89701

Web Host: Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 249 213 029 586 Passcode: ucnGBu

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 775-321-6111,,753127002</u># United States, Reno Phone Conference ID: 753 127 002#

Meeting materials are available on the Off-Highway Vehicles Program website at: <u>https://ohv.nv.gov/meeting</u>

The purpose of this meeting is to approve meeting minutes from November 2023, and to award 2024 January OHV Grants.

This notice and agenda have been sent to all persons on the program mailing list and posted at the following locations:

Off-Highway Vehicles Program website http://ohv.nv.gov Nevada Public Notice website – notice.nv.gov

Date: __01/24/2024__

Notice of this meeting was posted on the Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles Website at: http://ohv.nv.gov/commission and https://notice.nv.gov/

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 S. Stewart St., Carson City, Nevada

Nevada State Legislature, 401 S. Carson St., Carson City, Nevada Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 N. Stewart St, Carson City, Nevada Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles, 555 Wright Way, Carson City, Nevada